Reedley College

Fall 2005
Course Syllabus
ESL 260:
Introduction to Reading, Writing and Grammar

Section:
71031

Class Meeting:
Monday-Thursday 6:00PM -8:30PM

Classroom:
Dinuba Vocational Center (DVC) ft104

Instructor:
Robert E. Burden
Telephone:
225-6286 Ext. 3826    E-mail: e2maestrobob@yahoo.com
Course Objectives:
1.  Vocabulary of Basic English

2.
Listening & Speaking Practic
3.
Reading & Writing Practice

4.
Functional Grammar

Course Materials:
1.   Ready to Go (Book, CD, and Workbook)

2.
Adventures in Reading Book

3.
Adventures in Reading CD

4.
Lined paper, pen, pencil, and a binder

Grading:
This is a credit/no credit CR/NC course. Final grades will be calculated as follows:

Credit (CR)> 70> No Credit (NC) C 70 %


Participation
25%

Homework
25%

Quizzes! Exams
25%

Final Exams
25%

Total:
100%

Attendance & Make-Up Work: Attendance is recorded daily. Students who are absent need to make up work missed. Students absent for more than one day should contact the instructor. Late work may not be accepted.

Dates to Remember: Last Day to Drop
Class: Tuesday, Oct. 25, 2005 
No Class: Thursday, Nov. 24, 2005
Final Exam: Monday, Dec.12, 2005
Note:
If you have special needs as addressed by the Americans with Disabilities Act (ADA), please notify your instructor immediately. Reasonable efforts will be made to accommodate your special 
.

Course Outline:



Week 1:  Ready to Go, Units 1 & 2


Tuesday, September 6



Welcome to Ready to Go 
· Textbook pp. 1-11  

· Pretest


Wednesday, September 7



Unit 1 
Your Life


· Textbook
pp. 12-23
· Workbook
pp. 1-8
· test 1


Thursday, September 8



Unit 2  The community

Textbook pp. 24-35
· Workbook
pp. 9-16

· test 2

Week 2:  Ready to Go, Units 3 & 4


Monday, September 12



Unit 3  Technology


· Textbook pp. 36-41
· Workbook
pp. 17-20
· Test 3



Tuesday, September 13 




Unit 3 Technology


· Textbook pp. 42-47
· Workbook
pp. 21-24
· Test 3



Wednesday, September 14




Unit 4 The consumer world

· Textbook pp. 48-52
·  Workbook pp. 25-28
· Test 4


Thursday, September 15



Unit 4  The consumer world 

· Textbook pp. 53-59
· Workbook
pp. 29-32
· Test 4

Week 3:   Ready to Go, Units 5 & 6



Monday, September 19  


Unit 5  Time



· Textbook pp. 60-65
· Workbook
pp. 33-36
· Test 5


Tuesday, September 20



Unit 5  Time





· Textbook pp. 66-71
· Workbook
pp. 37-40
· Test 5


Wednesday, September 21, 



Unit 6 
Supplies and services

· Textbook pp. 72-77
· Workbook
pp. 41-44
· Test 6


Thursday, September 22



Unit 6
Supplies and services

· Textbook pp. 78-83
· Workbook
pp. 45-48
· Test 6

Week 4:  Ready to Go, Units 7 & 8



Monday, September 26



Unit 7 
Relationships


· Textbook pp. 84-89
· Workbook
pp. 49-52
· Test 7


Tuesday, September 27


Unit 7 
Relationships
· Textbook pp. 90-95
· Workbook
pp. 53-56
· Test 7


Wednesday, September 28


Unit 8
Health and safety
· Textbook pp. 96-101
· Workbook pp. 57-60
· Test 8


Thursday, September 29


Unit 8 
Health and safety

· Textbook pp. 102-107
· Workbook
pp. 61-64
· Test 8

Week 5:   Ready to Go, Units 9 & 10



Monday, October 3


Unit 9
Money



· Textbook pp. 108-113 
· Workbook pp. 65-68
· Test 9


Tuesday, October 4



Unit 9 
Money



· Textbook pp. 114-119 
· Workbook pp. 69-72
· Test 9


Wednesday, October 5


Unit 10 Your career


· Textbook pp. 120-125
· Workbook
pp. 73-76
· Test 10 (part 1)


Thursday, October 6



Unit 10 Your career


· Textbook pp. 126-131
· Workbook
pp. 77-80
· Test 10 (part 2)

Week 6:  Review/Mid Term 



Monday, October 10    Test Retakes/Review


Tuesday, October 11    Test Retakes/Revies


Wednesday, October 12 Test Retakes/Review  


Thursday, October 13
   Mid-Term Examination

Week 7:   Adventures in Reading, Chapters 1- 4


Monday, October 17


Chapter 1, pp. 1-6,



Driving a Taxi in New York



Tuesday, October 18


Chapter 2, pp. 7-12



Running the Boston Marathon



Wednesday, October 19


Chapter 3, pp. 13-18



The Search for Bobby



Thursday, October 20


Chapter  4, pp.  19-24



Kindness in the dessert


Week 8:   Adventures in Reading, Chapters 5-8


Monday, October 24


Chapter 5, pp. 25-30



Don’t Throw That Food Away



Tuesday, October 25


Chapter 6, pp., 31-36



A Home Full of Children



Wednesday, October 26


Chapter 7, pp. 37-42


Biking Down a Volcano



Thursday, October 27




Chapter 8, pp 43-48


The Flood


Week 9:   Adventures in Reading, Chapters 9-12


Monday, October 31


Chapter 9,  pp. 49-54


First Day of School



Tuesday, November 1


Chapter 10,  pp. 55-60


Grandmother’s Bear Paw Soup



Wednesday, November 2


Chapter 11,   pp. 61-66


Golfing in a Storm



Thursday, November 3


Chapter 12,   pp. 67-72



Lost on a Mountain

Week 10:   Adventures in Reading, Chapters 13-16


Monday, November 7


Chapter 13,   pp. 73-78


A Cat Saves a Family



Tuesday, November 8


Chapter 14, pp. 79-84


Robot Wrestling



Wednesday, November 9


Chapter 15, pp. 85-90


Saved by Dolphins



Thursday, November
10


Chapter 16, pp. 91-06


An Underground Town


Week 11:   Adventures in Reading, Chapters 11 & 12



Monday, November 14


Tuesday, November 15


Wednesday, November 16


Thursday, November 17



Week 12:   Adventures in Reading, Chapter 13 


Monday, November 21


Tuesday, November 22


Wednesday, November 23


Thursday, November
24  No School

Week 13:   Adventures in Reading, Chapters 14 & 15 


Monday, November 28


Tuesday, November 29


Wednesday, November 30


Thursday, December 1

Week 14:   Adventures in Reading, Chapter 16 & Review


Monday, December 5


Tuesday, December 6


Wednesday, December 7


Thursday, December 8

Week 15:
Monday, December 12   Final Exam

